

À
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7875/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in WPC No. 2457/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

HIGH COURT OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH KOTHARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4625 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list after one week.

(R.K.Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar