

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7875/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in WPC No.
2457/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

HIGH COURT OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH KOTHARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O. T. and with
prayer for interim relief)WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4625 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P. P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Jinu Merlyn, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Ms. Sampriti Phukan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application for interim
relief as well as on the Special leave Petition. Mr.
Rajeev Kumar Bansal, learned Advocate accepts notice on
behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP (C) No.7875/2010.(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master