

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7875/2010

HIGH COURT OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH KOTHARI & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21668 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Rajeev Kumar Bansal has appeared in the Court and stated that after obtaining No objection certificate from him, Mr Niraj Sharma Id. Advocate to filed the vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 in the instant case, but his name has again been reflected in the cause list.

Office shall update the position accordingly.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 has stated that he has filed the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against respondent No.2 also.

Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj