

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7875/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in WPC No. 2457/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

HIGH COURT OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH KOTHARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21668 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Srivastav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anoop, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A. K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nityanand J., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties regarding
interim relief. Having regard to the facts of the case,
the interim relief as prayed for in paragraph 8(i) of the
Special Leave Petition is granted, till further orders.The appeals be listed for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day in the week commencing from July 11,
2011.In the meantime, it will be open to the respondents
to file additional documents.(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master