

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 891 OF 2011

HIGH COURT OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH KOTHARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file cross objection, subsequent rule, c/delay in filing cross objection and prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 892 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file cross objection, subsequent rule, c/delay in filing cross objection and office report)

Date: 07/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, the matters stand adjourned for eight weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]  
COURT MASTER