

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 891/2011

HIGH COURT OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH KOTHARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating interim order and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.5 of 2014 in C.A. No. 892/2011

(With prayer for vacating interim order and Office Report)

Date: 14/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Harmeet Ruprah, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
(Applicant)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to vacate the interim order passed by this
Applications for vacating interim order are accordingly

Court.
dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hearing of the appeals is however expedited.

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.07.14

17:25:00 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER